
COURSE DENT D'ORLU 2009

CLASSEMENT GENERAL

Dos. NOM Prénom CP Ville Sexe Temps
1 79 DEVINE 09110 PERLES ET CASTELET V1 H 01:32:32
2 46 RONGERE 09110 ORLU S H 01:36:03
3 11 JEGARD 31240 L'UNION S H 01:39:45
4 72 BROSSARD Laurent 09000 BRASSAC S H 01:41:00
5 45 FERRAN 08503 GURB S H 01:41:35
6 32 DA CUNHA Francis 09400 TARASCON V2 H 01:43:39
7 21 BOURGOUIN Gildas 09000 FOIX S H 1:47:26
8 76 BAJUL Xavier 31560 CALMONT V1 H 01:48
9 50 ASPIROT 09110 ORLU S H 01:48:21

10 3 SALA 09000 FOIX V1 H 01:49:25
11 74 TOOGOOD Alan 09110 AX LES THERMES V1 H 01:50:16
12 42 NOUGAROLIS Didier 09310 AULOS V2 H 01:53:20
13 63 CLAUDEL 31270 CUGNAUX S F 01:56:55
14 53 BADET 09700 SAVERDUN S H 01:58:16
15 20 GONTIER Victor 66000 PERPIGNAN S H 01:59:20
16 9 HORNY Catherine 31130 BALMA V1 F 01:59:44
17 57 SEJALON Sophie 09100 ST AMADOU S F 02:00:16
18 43 BONALDO Alain 09100 PAMIERS V1 H 2:00:41
19 54 LEVIS Mathieu 57070 METZ S H 2:00:44
20 30 BRAUD Philippe 09400 SAURAT S H 2:01:02
21 40 DUMAS Michel 09270 MAZERES S H 2:01:14
22 71 CLEVA Jean Pierre 09000 CELLES V1 H 2:01:16
23 14 BETTIN Lionel 31320 CASTANET TOLOSAN S H 2:02:58
24 78 LE CORRE Jean 31700 BLAGNAC V1 H 2:05:45
25 31 MAINARDI David 09000 FOIX S H 2:05:57
26 16 EYCHENNE Patrice 09100 LA TOUR DU CRIEU V1 H 2:07:02
27 28 MONTPELLIER 09100 PAMIERS V1 H 2:07:07
28 49 GONCALVES Patrick 09270 MAZERES V1 H 2:09:08
29 12 LARUE Nathalie 31500 TOULOUSE S F 2:10:01
30 48 DELACROIX Thierry 31400 TOULOUSE V2 H 2:10:07
31 73 GALES Jacques 09110 AX LES THERMES V2 H 2:10:10
32 5 GRASSAUD Stéphane 09400 RABAT LES 3 SEIGNEURSS H 2:11:58
33 65 VEYRADIER 09500 MIREPOIX V3 H 2:12:32
34 24 ECHEMENT Maxime 1060 BRUXELLES S H 2:12:42
35 60 BARREAU Gabriel 09110 ORLU V1 H 2:13:33
36 70 GUITON Pierre 09110 ASCOU S H 2:13:50
37 67 VEYRADIER Josette 09500 MIREPOIX V3 F 2:14:11
38 17 MIQUEL Jean Pierre 09100 ESCOSSE V1 H 2:14:58
39 4 DERVILLE Florent 09120 VARILHES S H 2:15:04
40 7 BOUICHOU Jean 09100 BEZAC V2 H 2:15:13
41 56 LAGARDE Daniel 09120 VARILHES V2 H 2:16:25
42 23 AUBE Antoine 31200 TOULOUSE S H 2:17:40
43 22 DRESLER Gilles 09110 AX LES THERMES V1 H 2:19:27
44 51 LAGASSE Pierre 81000 ALBI S H 2:20:09
45 36 SALUDAS Denis 31200 TOULOUSE V2 H 2:20:15
46 82 BONREPAUX Benjamin 09110 ORLU J H 2:20:44
47 81 PICCO Marc 31120 LACROIX FALGARDE V2 H 2:20:50
48 55 MONTEL Ludovic 31590 LAVALETTE S H 2:22:58
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49 77 CATHALA Xavier 11500 ST JULIA S H 2:23:40
50 75 GRANAT Patrick 09110 IGNAUX V1 H 2:23:58
51 19 GRENEREAU Laurent 09000 FOIX S H 2:24:09
52 64 FAURE Sébastien 31550 CINTEGABELLE S H 2:25:04
53 25 MASSAT Mélodie 31374 PLAGNOLE S F 2:25:20
54 2 PENELON 09400 SURBA V1 H 2:28:30
55 61 BONADEI Patrick 31500 CALMONT V2 H 2:29:30
56 37 MARTIN FOUILLOU Yves 31130 FONSEGRIVES V3 H 2:30:56
57 41 PENEZ Jean Jacques 59171 HORNAING V1 H 2:34:12
58 6 FOURNIE Georges 09000 ST JEAN DE VERGES V2 H 2:34:14
59 35 SILVESTRE Jean Pierre 11000 CARCASSONNE V3 H 2:36:14
60 62 POUIL Gérard 31560 CALMONT V2 H 2:37:05
61 80 LARUELLE Philippe 31310 LATRAPE V1 H 2:37:38
62 44 GOSLIN Christophe 11000 CARCASSONNE S H 2:38:42
63 58 GOUBERT 09100 PAMIERS S F 2:38:49
64 34 ROUCH Denis 09000 BRASSAC V1 H 2:39:33
65 29 MALHERBE Philippe 31850 MONDOUZIH V1 H 2:40:01
66 69 GAZIN Emmanuelle 09110 ASCOU S F 2:40:44
67 10 VIAL Jimmy 66760 PORTA V1 H 2:42:43
68 33 ROUCH Jean Louis 09000 BRASSAC V4 H 2:45:30
69 1 BUZY DEBAT Betty 66210 ST PIERRE DELS FOURCATSV2 F 2:46:08
70 26 MARQUES 31700 MONDONVILLE V2 H 2:46:21
71 27 CAMPOTTO Anne Marie 31700 MONDONVILLE V1 F 2:46:25
72 47 DELACROIX Lionel 31400 TOULOUSE J H 2:46:42
73 68 TOLEDO Louis 09600 LAROQUES D'OLMES V2 H 2:54:33
74 83 PUGINIER Gérard 34830 JACOU V2 H 2:16:30
75 84 PASTUREAU Claude 79410 ST GELAIS V3 H 2:56:04
76 52 SOUBRIE René 09110 AX LES THERMES V3 H Hors Délai
77 18 RENARD Laurent 31320 CASTANET TOLOSAN V1 H Hors Délai
78 39 SEBASTIEN Michel 09100 ST JEAN DU FALGA V4 H Hors Délai
79 8 VILLIER Gérard 09800 CASTILLON EN COUSERANSV3 H Hors Délai
80 66 FARAGO 31560 CALMONT V3 H Hors Délai
81 59 JORDANA Martine 31860 VILLATE V1 F Hors Délai
82 38 MARCAILLOU Christophe 09100 PAMIERS V1 H Hors Délai
83 13 BENAOUDA Aicha 09100 PAMIERS V1 F Hors Délai
84 15 MASCLET Gérard 09100 PAMIERS V2 H Hors Délai
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COURSE DENT D'ORLU 2009

CLASSEMENT PAR CATEGORIE

FEMININE
ClassementNOM Prénom CP Ville Temps

1 CLAUDEL 31270 CUGNAUX 01:56:55
2 HORNY Catherine 31130 BALMA 01:59:44
3 SEJALON Sophie 09100 ST AMADOU 02:00:16
4 LARUE Nathalie 31500 TOULOUSE 2:10:01
5 VEYRADIER Josette 09500 MIREPOIX 2:14:11
6 MASSAT Mélodie 31374 PLAGNOLE 2:25:20
7 GOUBERT 09100 PAMIERS 2:38:49
8 GAZIN Emmanuelle 09110 ASCOU 2:40:44
9 BUZY DEBAT Betty 66210 ST PIERRE DELS FOURCATS 2:46:08

10 CAMPOTTO Anne Marie 31700 MONDONVILLE 2:46:25
11 JORDANA Martine 31860 VILLATE Hors Délai
12 BENAOUDA Aicha 09100 PAMIERS Hors Délai

JUNIOR
ClassementNOM Prénom CP Ville Temps

1 BONREPAUX Benjamin 09110 ORLU 2:18:16
2 DELACROIX Lionel 31400 TOULOUSE 2:46:42

VH 1
ClassementNOM Prénom CP Ville Temps

1 DEVINE 09110 PERLES ET CASTELET 01:32:32
2 BAJUL Xavier 31560 CALMONT 01:48
3 SALA 09000 FOIX 01:49:25
4 TOOGOOD Alan 09110 AX LES THERMES 01:50:16
5 BONALDO Alain 09100 PAMIERS 2:00:41
6 CLEVA Jean Pierre 09000 CELLES 2:01:16
7 LE CORRE Jean 31700 BLAGNAC 2:05:45
8 EYCHENNE Patrice 09100 LA TOUR DU CRIEU 2:07:02
9 MONTPELLIER 09100 PAMIERS 2:07:07

10 GONCALVES Patrick 09270 MAZERES 2:09:08
11 BARREAU Gabriel 09110 ORLU 2:13:33
12 MIQUEL Jean Pierre 09100 ESCOSSE 2:14:58
13 DRESLER Gilles 09110 AX LES THERMES 2:19:27
14 GRANAT Patrick 09110 IGNAUX 2:23:58
15 PENELON 09400 SURBA 2:28:30
16 PENEZ Jean Jacques 59171 HORNAING 2:34:12
17 LARUELLE Philippe 31310 LATRAPE 2:37:38
18 ROUCH Denis 09000 BRASSAC 2:39:33
19 MALHERBE Philippe 31850 MONDOUZIH 2:40:01
20 VIAL Jimmy 66760 PORTA 2:42:43
21 RENARD Laurent 31320 CASTANET TOLOSAN Hors Délai
22 MARCAILLOU Christophe 09100 PAMIERS Hors Délai

VH 2
ClassementNOM Prénom CP Ville Temps

1 DA CUNHA Francis 09400 TARASCON 01:43:39
2 NOUGAROLIS Didier 09310 AULOS 01:53:20
3 DELACROIX Thierry 31400 TOULOUSE 2:10:07
4 GALES Jacques 09110 AX LES THERMES 2:10:10
5 BOUICHOU Jean 09100 BEZAC 2:15:13
6 LAGARDE Daniel 09120 VARILHES 2:16:25
7 SALUDAS Denis 31200 TOULOUSE 2:20:15
8 PICCO Marc 31120 LACROIX FALGARDE 2:20:50
9 BONADEI Patrick 31500 CALMONT 2:29:30
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10 FOURNIE Georges 09000 ST JEAN DE VERGES 2:34:14
11 POUIL Gérard 31560 CALMONT 2:37:05
12 MARQUES 31700 MONDONVILLE 2:46:21
13 TOLEDO Louis 09600 LAROQUES D'OLMES 2:54:33
14 PUGINIER Gérard 34830 JACOU 2:16:30
15 MASCLET Gérard 09100 PAMIERS Hors Délai

VH 3
ClassementNOM Prénom CP Ville Temps

1 VEYRADIER Noel 09500 MIREPOIX 2:12:32
2 MARTIN FOUILLOUYves 31130 FONSEGRIVES 2:30:56
3 SILVESTRE Jean Pierre 11000 CARCASSONNE 2:36:14
4 PASTUREAU Claude 79410 ST GELAIS 2:56:04
5 SOUBRIE René 09110 AX LES THERMES Hors Délai
6 VILLIER Gérard 09800 CASTILLON EN COUSERANS Hors Délai
7 FARAGO Bela 31560 CALMONT Hors Délai

VH 4
ClassementNOM Prénom CP Ville Temps

1 ROUCH Jean Louis 09000 BRASSAC 2:45:30
2 SEBASTIEN Michel 09100 ST JEAN DU FALGA Hors Délai

Patirck



CHALLENGE DES VALLEES D'AX

CLASSEMENT GENERAL

Clast NOM Prénom CP Ville Points
1 DEVINE Gary 09110 PERLES ET CASTELET 150
2 RONGERE Sebastien 09110 ORLU 148
3 JEGARD Remy 31240 L'UNION 146
4 BROSSARD Laurent 09000 BRASSAC 144
5 FERRAN Sarri Plans 08503 GURB 142
6 DA CUNHA Francis 09400 TARASCON 140
7 BOURGOUIN Gildas 09000 FOIX 138
8 BAJUL Xavier 31560 CALMONT 136
9 ASPIROT Jérome 09110 ORLU 134

10 SALA Chistian 09000 FOIX 132
11 TOOGOOD Alan 09110 AX LES THERMES 129
12 NOUGAROLIS Didier 09310 AULOS 127
13 CLAUDEL Cécille 31270 CUGNAUX 125
14 BADET Jérome 09700 SAVERDUN 123
15 GONTIER Victor 66000 PERPIGNAN 121
16 HORNY Catherine 31130 BALMA 119
17 SEJALON Sophie 09100 ST AMADOU 117
18 BONALDO Alain 09100 PAMIERS 115
19 LEVIS Mathieu 57070 METZ 113
20 BRAUD Philippe 09400 SAURAT 111
21 DUMAS Michel 09270 MAZERES 109
22 CLEVA Jean Pierre 09000 CELLES 107
23 BETTIN Lionel 31320 CASTANET TOLOSAN 105
24 LE CORRE Jean 31700 BLAGNAC 103
25 MAINARDI David 09000 FOIX 101
26 EYCHENNE Patrice 09100 LA TOUR DU CRIEU 99
27 MONTPELLIER Jean Noel 09100 PAMIERS 97
28 GONCALVES Patrick 09270 MAZERES 95
29 LARUE Nathalie 31500 TOULOUSE 92
30 DELACROIX Thierry 31400 TOULOUSE 90
31 GALES Jacques 09110 AX LES THERMES 88
32 GRASSAUD Stéphane 09400 RABAT LES 3 SEIGNEURS 86
33 VEYRADIER Noel 09500 MIREPOIX 84
34 ECHEMENT Maxime 1060 BRUXELLES 82
35 BARREAU Gabriel 09110 ORLU 80
36 GUITON Pierre 09110 ASCOU 78
37 VEYRADIER Josette 09500 MIREPOIX 76
38 MIQUEL Jean Pierre 09100 ESCOSSE 74
39 DERVILLE Florent 09120 VARILHES 72
40 BOUICHOU Jean 09100 BEZAC 70
41 LAGARDE Daniel 09120 VARILHES 68
42 AUBE Antoine 31200 TOULOUSE 66
43 DRESLER Gilles 09110 AX LES THERMES 64
44 LAGASSE Pierre 81000 ALBI 62
45 SALUDAS Denis 31200 TOULOUSE 60
46 BONREPAUX Benjamin 09110 ORLU 58
47 PICCO Marc 31120 LACROIX FALGARDE 55
48 MONTEL Ludovic 31590 LAVALETTE 53
49 CATHALA Xavier 11500 ST JULIA 51



50 GRANAT Patrick 09110 IGNAUX 49
51 GRENEREAU Laurent 09000 FOIX 47
52 FAURE Sébastien 31550 CINTEGABELLE 45
53 MASSAT Mélodie 31374 PLAGNOLE 43
54 PENELON Gil 09400 SURBA 41
55 BONADEI Patrick 31500 CALMONT 39
56 MARTIN FOUILLOU Yves 31130 FONSEGRIVES 37
57 PENEZ Jean Jacques 59171 HORNAING 35
58 FOURNIE Georges 09000 ST JEAN DE VERGES 33
59 SILVESTRE Jean Pierre 11000 CARCASSONNE 31
60 POUIL Gérard 31560 CALMONT 29
61 LARUELLE Philippe 31310 LATRAPE 27
62 GOSLIN Christophe 11000 CARCASSONNE 25
63 GOUBERT Marika 09100 PAMIERS 23
64 ROUCH Denis 09000 BRASSAC 21
65 MALHERBE Philippe 31850 MONDOUZIH 18
66 GAZIN Emmanuelle 09110 ASCOU 16
67 VIAL Jimmy 66760 PORTA 14
68 ROUCH Jean Louis 09000 BRASSAC 12
69 BUZY DEBAT Betty 66210 ST PIERRE DELS FOURCATS10
70 MARQUES Patirck 31700 MONDONVILLE 8
71 CAMPOTTO Anne Marie 31700 MONDONVILLE 6
72 DELACROIX Lionel 31400 TOULOUSE 4
73 TOLEDO Louis 09600 LAROQUES D'OLMES 2
74 PASTUREAU Claude 79410 ST GELAIS 0
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